
Rang Snr Name Verein Jg Ak Runde1 Runde2 Runde3 Zeit Punkte

1 48 Ullmann Karin RC Sereno 1964 wAK 00:40:33 00:44:50 00:46:04 02:11:27 100

Rang Snr Name Verein Jg Ak Runde1 Runde2 Runde3 Zeit Punkte

1 13 Hauer Gerald Bikestore 1971 mAK 00:25:01 00:24:35 00:25:09 01:14:45 100

2 4 Obermeier Mario Nora Racing Team 1991 mAK 00:25:02 00:25:41 00:26:25 01:17:08 99

3 5 Gössinger Christopher RC Weinviertel Nord 1990 mAK 00:25:47 00:26:06 00:26:15 01:18:08 98

4 19 Hiess Michael Bike Manic 1993 mAK 00:25:51 00:26:56 00:26:15 01:19:02 97

5 6 Resch Alexander Nora Racing Team 1980 mAK 00:26:13 00:25:54 00:27:01 01:19:08 96

6 10 Pohanka Libor ZAF Velosport Velké Pavlovice 1978 mAK 00:26:33 00:26:45 00:26:40 01:19:58 95

7 14 Weninger Franz Free Eagle Fun Racing Team 1989 mAK 00:25:52 00:26:56 00:27:38 01:20:26 94

8 8 Riener Reinhard Tom´s Radhaus 1990 mAK 00:26:15 00:26:59 00:27:38 01:20:52 93

9 36 Schodl Gerald RC Sport Vollmann Bikestore 1983 mAK 00:26:20 00:27:16 00:27:36 01:21:12 92

10 33 Artenjak Bernhard Fischamend 1976 mAK 00:26:32 00:26:54 00:27:56 01:21:22 91

11 9 Fassl Mario Union Cycling Team 1976 mAK 00:26:16 00:27:08 00:28:30 01:21:54 90

12 23 Winter Markus Bike Manic/RC Weinviertel Nord 1975 mAK 00:26:30 00:26:58 00:28:27 01:21:55 89

13 46 Schuch Günther Bike Manic 1971 mAK 00:26:31 00:28:34 00:28:23 01:23:28 88

14 1 Batoha Christoph Tom´s Radhaus 1981 mAK 00:27:58 00:29:44 00:29:45 01:27:27 87

15 62 Barisch Stefan LAC Harlekin 1984 mAK 00:28:43 00:29:44 00:30:20 01:28:47 86

16 11 Krutis Thomas RC Weinviertel Nord 1991 mAK 00:28:42 00:30:11 00:31:06 01:29:59 85

17 17 Kienastberger Ronald URC Spk Renner Langenlois 1984 mAK 00:28:40 00:30:25 00:33:46 01:32:51 84

18 43 Wiesinger Walter RC Weinviertel Nord 1971 mAK 00:29:14 00:31:00 00:32:50 01:33:04 83

19 54 Hager Johannes Tri Team Musketiere 1990 mAK 00:31:16 00:31:18 00:30:53 01:33:27 82

20 21 Knitel Philipp RC Weinviertel Nord 1992 mAK 00:28:02 00:33:22 00:32:19 01:33:43 81

21 27 Skwara Christof RC Weinviertel Nord 1985 mAK 00:29:11 00:32:14 00:32:20 01:33:45 80

22 38 Untermayer Michael Mistelbach 1980 mAK 00:31:40 00:32:35 00:32:16 01:36:31 79

23 40 Veinhofer Christian Auersthal 1986 mAK 00:31:37 00:32:46 00:32:37 01:37:00 78

24 64 Wrana Günther Motzn 1976 mAK 00:30:58 00:31:26 00:34:56 01:37:20 77

25 61 Mühlbacher Peter Schrick 1989 mAK 00:32:19 00:32:44 00:33:25 01:38:28 76

26 47 Harich Christian 2RadChaoten 1975 mAK 00:33:00 00:32:47 00:33:10 01:38:57 75

27 58 Hubinger Roland Mistelbach 1973 mAK 00:33:24 00:33:32 00:33:53 01:40:49 74

28 34 Nekvasil Petr Sanov (CZ) 1981 mAK 00:31:43 00:34:28 00:34:49 01:41:00 73

29 77 Reidlinger Markus LAC Harlekin 1977 mAK 00:33:28 00:35:15 00:37:37 01:46:20 72

30 41 Schöfbeck Ferdl LAC Harlekin 1974 mAK 00:35:01 00:37:53 00:38:30 01:51:24 71

31 22 Bacher Thomas  1972 mAK 00:35:54 00:37:24 00:41:05 01:54:23 70

Damen

Heidfeld Kriterium 2019

Herren



32 63 Freundorfer Georg Gösting 1979 mAK 00:37:41 00:40:01 00:40:52 01:58:34 69

Rang Snr Name Verein Jg Ak Runde1 Runde2 Runde3 Zeit Punkte

1 12 Trummer Rudolf Tom´s Radhaus 1966 m50 00:26:18 00:27:04 00:27:21 01:20:43 100

2 2 Lackner Wolfgang RC Schnecke SVÖ Wien 1962 m50 00:26:29 00:26:54 00:27:24 01:20:47 99

3 18 Pfeffer Franz URC Spk Renner Langenlois 1965 m50 00:27:14 00:28:13 00:31:26 01:26:53 98

4 50 Bruckner Christian Tri Team Neudorf 1964 m50 00:28:16 00:29:16 00:31:04 01:28:36 97

5 29 Müller Gerfried Tom´s Radhaus/LAC Harlekin 1969 m50 00:28:41 00:29:43 00:31:12 01:29:36 96

6 59 Kugi Stephan Wien 1967 m50 00:30:49 00:32:00 00:32:05 01:34:54 95

7 32 Tertsch Manfred LV Land um Laa 1961 m50 00:30:48 00:32:04 00:32:10 01:35:02 94

8 7 Biskup Jonny R ARBÖ Garmin Merida PSV Wien 1957 m50 00:32:17 00:33:09 00:34:09 01:39:35 93

9 49 Ullmann Gerhard RC Sereno 1964 m50 00:33:53 00:34:11 00:32:30 01:40:34 92

10 55 Glatz Walter Deutsch Wagram 1957 m50 00:33:58 00:35:18 00:34:21 01:43:37 91

11 20 Kargl Manfred Free Eagle Fun Racing Team 1960 m50 00:33:20 00:34:36 00:36:02 01:43:58 90

12 30 Rebel Gerhard RAG-GSU 1964 m50 00:34:13 00:35:51 00:36:56 01:47:00 89

13 56 Stoiber Robert USV Bullendorf 1969 m50 00:35:44 00:35:36 00:36:43 01:48:03 88

14 31 Brenner Josef Tri Team Musketiere 1961 m50 00:36:07 00:38:21 00:40:34 01:55:02 87

15 35 Kaudela Biz Tri Team Neudorf 1960 m50 00:36:42 00:39:54 00:40:44 01:57:20 86

16 57 Körmer Wolfgang Großrußbach 1967 m50 00:38:56 00:38:41 00:41:41 01:59:18 85

Herren 50+



Heidfeld-Kriterium 3 Runden  am  07.07.2019

Ergebnisliste
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Ak EndzeitRunde 1 Runde 2 Runde 3JgLandVerein/Ort

1 13 Hauer, Gerald Bikestore MAK71 1 25:01 1 24:35 1 25:09 1 1 : 1 4 : 4 5 
2 4 Obermeier, Mario Nora Racing Team MAK91 2 25:02 2 25:41 2 26:25 4 1 : 1 7 : 0 8 
3 5 Gössinger, Christopher RC Weinviertel Nord MAK90 3 25:47 3 26:06 4 26:15 2 1 : 1 8 : 0 8 
4 19 Hiess, Michael Bike Manic MAK93 4 25:51 4 26:56 8 26:15 2 1 : 1 9 : 0 2 
5 6 Resch, Alex Nora Racing Team MAK80 5 26:13 6 25:54 3 27:01 6 1 : 1 9 : 0 8 
6 10 Pohanka, Libor ZAF Velosport Velké Pav MAK78 6 26:33 15 26:45 5 26:40 5 1 : 1 9 : 5 8 
7 14 Weninger, Franz Free Eagle Fun Racing T MAK89 7 25:52 5 26:56 8 27:38 10 1 : 2 0 : 2 6 
8 12 Trummer, Rudolf Tom´s Radhaus M5066 1 26:18 9 27:04 12 27:21 7 1 : 2 0 : 4 3 
9 2 Lackner, Wolfgang RC Schnecke SVÖ Wien M5062 2 26:29 11 26:54 6 27:24 8 1 : 2 0 : 4 7 

10 8 Riener, Reinhard Tom´s Radhaus MAK90 8 26:15 7 26:59 11 27:38 10 1 : 2 0 : 5 2 
11 36 Schodl, Gerald RC Sport Vollmann Bike MAK83 9 26:20 10 27:16 14 27:36 9 1 : 2 1 : 1 2 
12 33 Artenjak, Bernhard Fischamend MAK76 10 26:32 14 26:54 6 27:56 12 1 : 2 1 : 2 2 
13 9 Fassl, Mario Union Cycling Team MAK76 11 26:16 8 27:08 13 28:30 15 1 : 2 1 : 5 4 
14 23 Winter, Markus Bike Manic/RC Weinviert MAK75 12 26:30 12 26:58 10 28:27 14 1 : 2 1 : 5 5 
15 46 Schuch, Günther Bike Manic MAK71 13 26:31 13 28:34 16 28:23 13 1 : 2 3 : 2 8 
16 18 Pfeffer, Franz URC Spk Renner Lange M5065 3 27:14 16 28:13 15 31:26 22 1 : 2 6 : 5 3 
17 1 Bathoa, Christoph Tom´s Radhaus MAK81 14 27:58 17 29:44 19 29:45 16 1 : 2 7 : 2 7 
18 50 Bruckner, Christian Tri Team Neudorf M5064 4 28:16 19 29:16 17 31:04 19 1 : 2 8 : 3 6 
19 62 Barisch, Stefan LAC Harlekin MAK84 15 28:43 23 29:44 19 30:20 17 1 : 2 8 : 4 7 
20 29 Müller, Gefried Tom´s Radhaus/LAC Har M5069 5 28:41 21 29:43 18 31:12 21 1 : 2 9 : 3 6 
21 11 Krutis, Thomas RC Weinviertel Nord MAK91 16 28:42 22 30:11 21 31:06 20 1 : 2 9 : 5 9 
22 17 Kienastberger, Ronald URC Spk Renner Lange MAK84 17 28:40 20 30:25 22 33:46 33 1 : 3 2 : 5 1 
23 43 Wiesinger, Walter RC Weinviertel Nord MAK71 18 29:14 25 31:00 23 32:50 30 1 : 3 3 : 0 4 
24 54 Hager, Johannes Tri Team Musketiere MAK90 19 31:16 29 31:18 24 30:53 18 1 : 3 3 : 2 7 
25 21 Knitel, Philipp RC Weinviertel Nord MAK92 20 28:02 18 33:22 34 32:19 26 1 : 3 3 : 4 3 
26 27 Skwara, Christof RC Weinviertel Nord MAK85 21 29:11 24 32:14 28 32:20 27 1 : 3 3 : 4 5 
27 59 Kugi, Stephan Wien M5067 6 30:49 27 32:00 26 32:05 23 1 : 3 4 : 5 4 
28 32 Tertsch, Manfred LV Land um Laa M5061 7 30:48 26 32:04 27 32:10 24 1 : 3 5 : 0 2 
29 38 Untermayer, Michael Mistelbach MAK80 22 31:40 31 32:35 29 32:16 25 1 : 3 6 : 3 1 
30 40 Veinhofer, Christian Auersthal MAK86 23 31:37 30 32:46 31 32:37 29 1 : 3 7 : 0 0 
31 64 Wrana, Günther Motzn MAK76 24 30:58 28 31:26 25 34:56 38 1 : 3 7 : 2 0 
32 61 Mühlbacher, Peter Schrick MAK89 25 32:19 34 32:44 30 33:25 32 1 : 3 8 : 2 8 
33 47 Harich, Christian 2RadChaoten MAK75 26 33:00 36 32:47 32 33:10 31 1 : 3 8 : 5 7 
34 7 Biskup, Jonny R ARBÖ Garmin Merida M5057 8 32:17 33 33:09 33 34:09 35 1 : 3 9 : 3 5 
35 49 Ullmann, Gerhard RC Sereno M5064 9 33:53 40 34:11 36 32:30 28 1 : 4 0 : 3 4 
36 58 Hubinger, Roland Mistelbach MAK73 27 33:24 38 33:32 35 33:53 34 1 : 4 0 : 4 9 
37 34 Nekvasil, Petr Sanov (CZ) MAK81 28 31:43 32 34:28 37 34:49 37 1 : 4 1 : 0 0 
38 55 Glatz, Walter Deutsch Wagram M5057 10 33:58 41 35:18 40 34:21 36 1 : 4 3 : 3 7 
39 20 Kargl, Manfred Free Eagle Fun Racing T M5060 11 33:20 37 34:36 38 36:02 39 1 : 4 3 : 5 8 
40 77 Reidlinger, Markus LAC Harlekin MAK77 29 33:28 39 35:15 39 37:37 42 1 : 4 6 : 2 0 
41 30 Rebel, Gerhard RAG-GSU M5064 12 34:13 42 35:51 42 36:56 41 1 : 4 7 : 0 0 
42 56 Stoiber, Robert USV Bullendorf M5069 13 35:44 44 35:36 41 36:43 40 1 : 4 8 : 0 3 
43 41 Schöfbeck, Ferdl LAC Harlekin MAK74 30 35:01 43 37:53 44 38:30 43 1 : 5 1 : 2 4 
44 22 Bacher, Thomas MAK72 31 35:54 45 37:24 43 41:05 47 1 : 5 4 : 2 3 
45 31 Brenner, Jose(f) Tri Team Musketiere M5061 14 36:07 46 38:21 45 40:34 44 1 : 5 5 : 0 2 
46 35 Kaudela, Biz Tri Team Neudorf M5060 15 36:42 47 39:54 47 40:44 45 1 : 5 7 : 2 0 
47 63 Freundhofer, Georg Gösting MAK79 32 37:41 48 40:01 48 40:52 46 1 : 5 8 : 3 4 
48 57 Körmer, Wolfgang Großrußbach M5067 16 38:56 49 38:41 46 41:41 48 1 : 5 9 : 1 8 
49 48 Ullmann, Karin RC Sereno W5064 1 40:33 50 44:50 49 46:04 49 2 : 1 1 : 2 7 

Heidfeld-Kriterium 3 Runden  am  07.07.2019

Ergebnisliste  -  MAK
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Ak EndzeitRunde 1 Runde 2 Runde 3JgLandVerein/Ort

1 13 Hauer, Gerald Bikestore MAK71 1 25:01 1 24:35 1 25:09 1 1 : 1 4 : 4 5 
2 4 Obermeier, Mario Nora Racing Team MAK91 2 25:02 2 25:41 2 26:25 4 1 : 1 7 : 0 8 
3 5 Gössinger, Christopher RC Weinviertel Nord MAK90 3 25:47 3 26:06 4 26:15 2 1 : 1 8 : 0 8 
4 19 Hiess, Michael Bike Manic MAK93 4 25:51 4 26:56 7 26:15 2 1 : 1 9 : 0 2 
5 6 Resch, Alex Nora Racing Team MAK80 5 26:13 6 25:54 3 27:01 6 1 : 1 9 : 0 8 
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Heidfeld-Kriterium 3 Runden  am  07.07.2019

Ergebnisliste  -  MAK
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Ak EndzeitRunde 1 Runde 2 Runde 3JgLandVerein/Ort

6 10 Pohanka, Libor ZAF Velosport Velké Pav MAK78 6 26:33 13 26:45 5 26:40 5 1 : 1 9 : 5 8 
7 14 Weninger, Franz Free Eagle Fun Racing T MAK89 7 25:52 5 26:56 7 27:38 8 1 : 2 0 : 2 6 
8 8 Riener, Reinhard Tom´s Radhaus MAK90 8 26:15 7 26:59 10 27:38 8 1 : 2 0 : 5 2 
9 36 Schodl, Gerald RC Sport Vollmann Bike MAK83 9 26:20 9 27:16 12 27:36 7 1 : 2 1 : 1 2 

10 33 Artenjak, Bernhard Fischamend MAK76 10 26:32 12 26:54 6 27:56 10 1 : 2 1 : 2 2 
11 9 Fassl, Mario Union Cycling Team MAK76 11 26:16 8 27:08 11 28:30 13 1 : 2 1 : 5 4 
12 23 Winter, Markus Bike Manic/RC Weinviert MAK75 12 26:30 10 26:58 9 28:27 12 1 : 2 1 : 5 5 
13 46 Schuch, Günther Bike Manic MAK71 13 26:31 11 28:34 13 28:23 11 1 : 2 3 : 2 8 
14 1 Bathoa, Christoph Tom´s Radhaus MAK81 14 27:58 14 29:44 14 29:45 14 1 : 2 7 : 2 7 
15 62 Barisch, Stefan LAC Harlekin MAK84 15 28:43 18 29:44 14 30:20 15 1 : 2 8 : 4 7 
16 11 Krutis, Thomas RC Weinviertel Nord MAK91 16 28:42 17 30:11 16 31:06 17 1 : 2 9 : 5 9 
17 17 Kienastberger, Ronald URC Spk Renner Lange MAK84 17 28:40 16 30:25 17 33:46 25 1 : 3 2 : 5 1 
18 43 Wiesinger, Walter RC Weinviertel Nord MAK71 18 29:14 20 31:00 18 32:50 22 1 : 3 3 : 0 4 
19 54 Hager, Johannes Tri Team Musketiere MAK90 19 31:16 22 31:18 19 30:53 16 1 : 3 3 : 2 7 
20 21 Knitel, Philipp RC Weinviertel Nord MAK92 20 28:02 15 33:22 26 32:19 19 1 : 3 3 : 4 3 
21 27 Skwara, Christof RC Weinviertel Nord MAK85 21 29:11 19 32:14 21 32:20 20 1 : 3 3 : 4 5 
22 38 Untermayer, Michael Mistelbach MAK80 22 31:40 24 32:35 22 32:16 18 1 : 3 6 : 3 1 
23 40 Veinhofer, Christian Auersthal MAK86 23 31:37 23 32:46 24 32:37 21 1 : 3 7 : 0 0 
24 64 Wrana, Günther Motzn MAK76 24 30:58 21 31:26 20 34:56 28 1 : 3 7 : 2 0 
25 61 Mühlbacher, Peter Schrick MAK89 25 32:19 26 32:44 23 33:25 24 1 : 3 8 : 2 8 
26 47 Harich, Christian 2RadChaoten MAK75 26 33:00 28 32:47 25 33:10 23 1 : 3 8 : 5 7 
27 58 Hubinger, Roland Mistelbach MAK73 27 33:24 29 33:32 27 33:53 26 1 : 4 0 : 4 9 
28 34 Nekvasil, Petr Sanov (CZ) MAK81 28 31:43 25 34:28 28 34:49 27 1 : 4 1 : 0 0 
29 77 Reidlinger, Markus LAC Harlekin MAK77 29 33:28 30 35:15 29 37:37 29 1 : 4 6 : 2 0 
30 41 Schöfbeck, Ferdl LAC Harlekin MAK74 30 35:01 31 37:53 31 38:30 30 1 : 5 1 : 2 4 
31 22 Bacher, Thomas MAK72 31 35:54 32 37:24 30 41:05 32 1 : 5 4 : 2 3 
32 63 Freundhofer, Georg Gösting MAK79 32 37:41 33 40:01 32 40:52 31 1 : 5 8 : 3 4 

Heidfeld-Kriterium 3 Runden  am  07.07.2019

Ergebnisliste  -  M50
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Ak EndzeitRunde 1 Runde 2 Runde 3JgLandVerein/Ort

1 12 Trummer, Rudolf Tom´s Radhaus M5066 1 26:18 1 27:04 2 27:21 1 1 : 2 0 : 4 3 
2 2 Lackner, Wolfgang RC Schnecke SVÖ Wien M5062 2 26:29 2 26:54 1 27:24 2 1 : 2 0 : 4 7 
3 18 Pfeffer, Franz URC Spk Renner Lange M5065 3 27:14 3 28:13 3 31:26 5 1 : 2 6 : 5 3 
4 50 Bruckner, Christian Tri Team Neudorf M5064 4 28:16 4 29:16 4 31:04 3 1 : 2 8 : 3 6 
5 29 Müller, Gefried Tom´s Radhaus/LAC Har M5069 5 28:41 5 29:43 5 31:12 4 1 : 2 9 : 3 6 
6 59 Kugi, Stephan Wien M5067 6 30:49 7 32:00 6 32:05 6 1 : 3 4 : 5 4 
7 32 Tertsch, Manfred LV Land um Laa M5061 7 30:48 6 32:04 7 32:10 7 1 : 3 5 : 0 2 
8 7 Biskup, Jonny R ARBÖ Garmin Merida M5057 8 32:17 8 33:09 8 34:09 9 1 : 3 9 : 3 5 
9 49 Ullmann, Gerhard RC Sereno M5064 9 33:53 10 34:11 9 32:30 8 1 : 4 0 : 3 4 

10 55 Glatz, Walter Deutsch Wagram M5057 10 33:58 11 35:18 11 34:21 10 1 : 4 3 : 3 7 
11 20 Kargl, Manfred Free Eagle Fun Racing T M5060 11 33:20 9 34:36 10 36:02 11 1 : 4 3 : 5 8 
12 30 Rebel, Gerhard RAG-GSU M5064 12 34:13 12 35:51 13 36:56 13 1 : 4 7 : 0 0 
13 56 Stoiber, Robert USV Bullendorf M5069 13 35:44 13 35:36 12 36:43 12 1 : 4 8 : 0 3 
14 31 Brenner, Jose(f) Tri Team Musketiere M5061 14 36:07 14 38:21 14 40:34 14 1 : 5 5 : 0 2 
15 35 Kaudela, Biz Tri Team Neudorf M5060 15 36:42 15 39:54 16 40:44 15 1 : 5 7 : 2 0 
16 57 Körmer, Wolfgang Großrußbach M5067 16 38:56 16 38:41 15 41:41 16 1 : 5 9 : 1 8 

Tria Seite  2 / 3

07.07.2019  -  12:22:42

Heidfeld Kriterium 7.7.2019



Heidfeld-Kriterium 3 Runden  am  07.07.2019

Ergebnisliste  -  W50
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Ak EndzeitRunde 1 Runde 2 Runde 3JgLandVerein/Ort

1 48 Ullmann, Karin RC Sereno W5064 1 40:33 1 44:50 1 46:04 1 2 : 1 1 : 2 7 
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